TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, formerly LaSalle Bank National Association		01/12/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transport Corporation of America, Inc.
Street Address:	1715 Yankee Doodle Road
City:	Eagan
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864166	TRANSPORT AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	739326-635008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ajay Mago
Signature:	/Ajay Mago/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0819

\$40.00

Date:	01/20/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0820

Assignment and Release of Security Interest

January 12, 2011

Reference is made to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of February 28, 2006, by Transportation Corporation of America, Inc., in favor of **LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent** (the "<u>Agent</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2006, at Reel/Frame No. 003257/0539.

Agent hereby gives notice and acknowledges and agrees that its security interest in and lien upon the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> is hereby released.

[Signature page follows]

CHI-1787350v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0821

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By: Bank of America, N.A., its successor by merger

Name: Steven J. Chalmers Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

CHI-1787350

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK.	REG. NO.	DATE
TRANSPORT AMERICA	2864166	07/20/2004

CHI-1787350v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0823